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Canadian Society for Traditional Music / Société canadienne pour les Traditions Musicales
Conseil d’administration / Board of Directors

Members of the Board of Directors who do nat have specific
duties should work to fulfill the following functions:

Make others aware of the Society’s activities, including the
Archives, Mail Order Service, Journal and Bulletin, and work

t0 recruit new members;

Collect information on festivals in their region to supple-
ment the Folk Festival Directory’s other information sources;

Encourage producers of appropriate books and recordings to

appropriate ways.

Contribute to the Bulletin and Journal as their abilities and

expertise permit, and/or encourage others to do so;
Maintain liason with traditional music organizations in their

region;

Présidente/President

Leslie Hall, Dept. of Philosophy & Music,
Ryerson Polytechnic University, 350 Victoria St.,
Toronto, Ont. M4G 2K3; 21 Bemey Cres.,
Toronto, Ont. M4G 3G4; Res.: (416) 485-4545;
Bus.: 979-5000, ext. 7044; Fax: 979-5362 Email:
< Irhall@acs.ryerson.ca>
Vice-présidenis/ Vice-Presidents

Mike Ballantyne, P.O.B. 312, Cobble Hill,
B.C. VOR 11.0; Res.: (250) 743-3996; Email:
< mike@folklore.bc.ca>

Donald Deschénes, App. 407, 708, boul. Ste-
Anne, Beauport (Québec) GIE 3M1; Res.: (418)
661-3852; Email:
< donalddeschenes@sympatico.ca>
Secréiaire/Secrerary

John Leeder, 224 20th Ave. NW, Calgary,
Alta. T2M 1C2; Res.: (403) 230-0340; Bus.: 750-
1258; Fax: 233-8159 (must be addressed to John
Leeder) Email: Res.: <leeders@nucleus.com;>
Bus.: < john.leeder@carswell.com >
Trésorier/Treasurer

James Prescott, 4915 Carmney Rd. NW,
Calgary, Alta. T2L 1E6; Res.: (403) 282-0541;
Email: < james@nucleus.com >
Ex-présidemel/Past President

Judith R. Cohen, 751 Euclid Ave., Toronto,
Ont. M6G 2V3; Res./fax: (416) 533-2666; Email:
< judithc@yorku.ca>

Directeurs (élus e1 ex officio)¥Directors (elected and
ex officio)

Maureen Chafe, 229 21st Ave. NE, Calgary,
Alta. T2E 1SS5; Res.: (403) 277-7908; Bus.: 240-
8984; Fax: 240-6594 (must be addressed to
Maureen Chafe); Email (Mon.-Wed. only):
<mchafe@mtroyal.ab.ca>

Anne-Marie Desdouits, Université Laval,
Ethnologie, Département d’histoire, Faculté de
lettres, Pavillon de Koninck, Ste-Foy (Québec) G1V
TP4; 2517, rue Des Plaines, Ste-Foy (Québec) G1V
1B2; Res.: (514) 467-8179; Bus.: 343-6427; Email:
< anne-marie. desdouits@hst.ulaval.ca >

Beverley Diamond, Music Dept., York
University, 4700 Keele St., Downsview, Ont. M3J
2R6; Res.: (416) 766-4895; Bus.: 736-2100, ext.
77348; Fax: 736-5321; Email:
<bdiamond@yourku.ca>

submit review copies to the Bulletin and Mail Order Service; &
Generally work to fulfill the CSTM’s objectives in

Board members who have specific duties are encouraged to
pursue the foregoing activities when their specified duties

permit, and to recruit others in their region to do so.

Dave Foster, 1516 24th St. NW, Calgary,
Ala. T2N 2P9; Res.: (403) 284-3265; Email:
<31650311@3web.net>

David Gregory, 4907 54th St., Athabasca,
Alta. T9S 11.2; Res.: (780) 675-5823; Bus.: 675-
6211, or toll-free 1-800-788-9041, ext. 6211, or
421-8700 (from Edmonton), or (403) 263-6456
(from Calgary); Email:
< davidg@cs.athabascau.ca>

Alan Kirby, 395 Nickerson Dr., Cobourg,
Ont. K9A 1AS8; Res.: (905) 372-7372; Email:
< rkirtby@netrover.com >

Yves le Guével, 3026 Le Chasseur, #7, Ste-
Foy (Québec), GIW 1L1; Phone & fax: (418) 657-
4641; Email: <bretg@videotron.ca>

George W. Lyon, 1908 49th Ave. SW,
Calgary, Alta. T2T 2V2 (ex officio—Bullctin
editor); Res.: (403) 243-5327 Email: Res.:
< gwlyon@calcna.ab.ca>; Bus.:
< glyon@mtroyal.ab.ca>

Peter Narvéez, Dept. of Folklore, Memorial
University of Newfoundland, St. John’s, Nfld. A1C
5S87; Res.: (709) 753-1782; Bus.: 737-8409; Email:
< badaxe@morgan.ucs.mun.ca>

Murray Shoolbraid, 160 Pallot Way, Salt
Spring Island, B.C. V8K 2M5; Res.: (250) 537-
5432; Email: < murray@saltspring.com;> or
< murray@folklore.bc.ca>

Gordon Smith, School of Music, Queen’s
Upiversity, Kingston, Omt. K7L 3N6 (ex
officio—~Journal editor); Res.: (613) 542-9455;
Bus.: 545-2066; Fax: 545-6808; Email:
< smithg@post.queensu.ca>

Heather Sparling, 44 Paul Markway, North
York, Ont. M2H 1S7; Email:
<hspatlin@yorku.ca>

Phil Thomas, 4158 West 10th Ave.,
Vancouver, B.C. V6R 2H3; Res.: (604) 224-4678;
Email: <pjthomas@interchange.ubc.ca> (no
attachments) or <hithomas@interchange.ubc.ca>

Alan Thrasher, School of Music, University of
British Columbia, Vancouver, B.C. V6T 122
Res.: (604) 224-1542; Bus.: (604) 822-2331.
Email: athra@interchange.ubc.ca

David Warren, 103 Old Forest Hill Rd.,
Toronto, Ont. M5P 2R8; Res.: (416) 781-3922;
Bus.: 763-4183; Fax: 763-1310; Email:
< farb. warren@sympatico.ca >

Postes non élus/ Non-Elective Positions
Archiviste/ Archivist

William A.S. Sarjeant, Dept. of Geological
Sciences, University of Saskatchewan, 114 Science
Place, Saskatoon, Sask. STN S5E2; Res.: (306) 652-
9801; Bus.: 966-5706; Fax: 306-8593; Email:
< william .sarjeant@usask.ca >
Bulletin
Rédacseurs en cheflEditors

George W. Lyon, John Leeder (see above for
both)

Rédacteurs adjoints/ Associate Editors

Donald Deschénes, Judith Cohen (see above
for both)

Michael Pollock, 5111 33rd Ave. SW,
Calgary, Alta. T2E 6N9; Res.: (403) 686-1129;
Email: <mpollock@mtroyal.ab.ca>
Journal
Rédacseurs en cheflEditors z

Leslic Hall, Gordon Smith (see above for
both)

Comité de lecteur/Editorial Board

Donald Deschénes, Regula Qureshi (see above
for both)

Parlementaire et conseiller au Tréso-
rier/Parliamentarian and Advisor to the Treasurer

David Warren (see above)

Secrétaire correspondancier/Corresponding
Secretary

Phil Thomas (see above)

Secrétariat pour les abonnés/Membership Co-
secretaries

John Leeder, James Prescott (see above)
Service de commandes postales/Mail Order Service
CSTM Mail Order Service, Box 65066,North Hill
P.O., Calgary, Alta. T2N 4T6
Propriétaire/Proprietor

Dave Foster (see above)

Site Web/Website

< bttp://members/tripod. com/ " sherretg/cstmbome. btm >

(but see also the bottom of page 1, this issue)
Propriéaire/Webmaster

Gord Sherret, #25, 5601 Dalton Dr. NW, Calgary,
Alta, T3A 2E2; Res.: (403) 288-0191; Email:
< sherretg@telusplanet.net>
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